
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF SHIPPING

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO.3393

TO BE ANSWERED ON 1sth MARCH' 20{8

PERFORMANCE REVIEW OF MAJOR PORTS

3393. SHRI GAURAV GOGOI:
SHRI JYOTIRADITYA M. SCINDIA:

(a)

(b)

(c)

(d)

Will the Minister of SHIPPING be pleased to state:
qrdqfu{radi

whether the Government has reviewed the performance of the Major Ports in the country in the light of their traffic handling capacity;

if so, the details and the outcome thereof;

whether the Government proposes for developmenuexpansion of the Major Ports in view of the increased volume of traffic being handled by these ports; and if so, the details thereof along with the steps taken/being taken by the Government in this regard?

ANSWER
MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF SHIPPING

(SHRI PON. RADHAKRISHNAN)

(a)&(b):The performance of Major Ports in the.Country is being reviewed regularly ai'rari6us levels both in the Ports as well as in the Ministry. The Port Authorities

"rpfoi"
in" po.sibility of generating new cargos so that the gap between the traffic

"ni "rpu"itv
is reducedlMajor ports also organize trade meets to attract traffic from greir hinterland/region. While the installed capacity of the Majol Ports has

;;;";;i'o* sos.ao1ripn in 2015_16 to 13seMTpA (re-rated) in 2016-17., the

iraffic nanOfeO by the Major Ports has gone up from 60647MT in 2015-16 to 648.40MT in 2016-17.

(c)&(d):lnfrastructuraldevelopmentandcapacityaugmentationofMajorPo.rtsisa
iortinrorr process: the process inter-alia includes mechanization of Ports by way of use of laiest version of crane and other equipments for quicker turnaround of ca,go. tmptementation of some of the new initiatives suggested by the Beicnmart<ing consultant also had a positive impact with regard to the efficiency

""J
pr"Jriti",ty of the ports. As a resutt the instaled capacity oj-thg f{ajo1 Ports

;;; ;";; up tiom 871.52MTPA in 2014^15 to 1359MTpA in 2016-17 which is

adeq-uate to handle the existing level of cargo at the ports'

